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120 S. Cortez 2840 N. Commonwealth Drive Clerk
Prescott, Anzona 86303-4747 Camp Verde, Arizona 86322
(928) 771-3312 (928) 567-7741 Kelly Gregorio
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Supplement to Index of Record

( FILED \
DATE: WU/ /9 201
[0:00 Oclock _A .M.

Donna McQuality, Clerk
BY: _ Tina Fenton

\_ Deputvy Y,

Mrs. Ruth Willingham, Clerk
Court of Appeals, Division 1
Via Electronic Transmission

Dear Mrs. Willingham:

Re: George Hance, et al, Vs. Wales Arnold, et ux, et al (In The Matter of The Verde Ditch)
Yavapai County Superior Court: P1300CV4772
Court of Appeals 1 CA-CV 15-0690

Listed below are additional documents which have subsequently been filed in the Superior Court and the recorc
on Appeal has now been electronically supplemented.

Number Title of Document Dated Filed

628 Supplement to Index of Record 06-16-2016

629 Response to Motion Filed by Peter J. Mollick to Modify Order 06-24-2016

630 Peter Mollick’s Motion to Withdraw Motion to Modify master’'s 06-29-2016
Order to Includes Summons on Claimants

631 Ruling 07-05-2016

If I can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Sincerely,

DONNA MCQUALITY, CLERK

BY-TL%——

Tina Fenton,
Appeals Clerk

DM/tf

cc. L. Richard Mabery
Law Office of Richard Mabery PC (e)
Attorney for Verde Ditch Company



Patrick Barry (patrick.barry@usdoj.gov)

Yosef M. Negose (yosef.negose@usdoj.gov)
United State Department of Justice
Environment & Natural Resources Division
Indian Resources Section

Attorneys for United States of America

John B. Weldon, Jr (jbw@slwplc.com)
Mark A McGinnis (mam@slwplc com)
Salmon, Lewis & Weldon PLC (e)
Attorney for Salt River Project

Robyn L. Interpreter (rinterpreter@milawaz com)
Susan B. Montgomery (smontgomery@milawaz.com)
Montgomery and Interpreter, PLC (e)

Attorney for Yavapai Apache Nation

Janet L. Miller (imiller@azwater.gov)
Nicole D. Klobas (ndklobas@azwater.gov)
Arizona Dept. of Water Resources
Attorneys for AZ Dept. Water Resources

Douglas E. Brown (DouglasBrown@outlook.com)
David A. Brown (David@b-b-law.com)

J. Albert Brown (JABrown@b-b-law.com)

Brown & Brown Law (e)

Attorneys for Monroe Lane Neighborhood Coalition

Carrie J. Brennan (Carrie.Brennan@azag gov; NaturalResources@azag.gov)
Theresa M Craig (Theresa.Craig@azag.gov; NaturalResources@azag.gov)
Assistant Attorney General

Attorney General’s Office (e)

Attorneys for AZ State Parks

In Pro Per/Verde Shareholder
Peter J Mollick (pmollick@cox.net)
3124 W. Sunnyside Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85029

In Pro Per/Verde Shareholder

Bradford C. Gordon (bgordon285@hotmail.com)
1098 S. Canal Circle

Camp Verde, AZ 86322

In Pro Per/Verde Shareholder

Karen Phillips (Karen.phillips@honeywell.com)
1861 N. Riverview Drive

Camp Verde, AZ 86322

In Pro Per/Verde Shareholder
Don Ferguson

1695 W. Bronco Dr.

Camp Verde, AZ 86322

In Pro Per/Verde Shareholder
Leroy Miller

1733 W. Park Verde Road
Camp Verde, AZ 86322



